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9-1283

Seatbelt

Seatbelt

Name
Torque range

Metric (Nm) British (Ib-ft)

45 33

45 33

45 33

45 33
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9-1284

Seatbelt

Precautions

Precautions
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9-1285

Seatbelt

Preparation

General service tool

No. Tool name Tool drawing Tooling code Remarks

1

LFX60-SM-01356

-

2

LFX60-SM-01357

-

3

LFX60-SM-02800

-
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9-1286

Seatbelt

Structure and installation location
Part exploded view

1

4
5

7

6

5

9

10

8

2
3

13
12

3
1

11

LFX60-SM-01358

No. Part name No. Part name

1 8

2 9

3 10

4 11

5 12

6 13

7
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9-1287

Seatbelt

General Inspection

Seat belt inspection

Seat belt buckle inspection

Front seat belt height adjuster inspection
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9-1288

Seatbelt

Operating Principle

System overview
Warning:

The vehicle is equipped with a safety 
device, such that failure to follow the 
correct operating procedures will lead to the 
following 

The airbag unexpectedly deploys. 
The safety device is disabled when 
necessary.
Warning:

Strictly observe the following rules to 
prevent the above conditions:

Before proceeding, make sure that if you 
are servicing on the safety device parts, 
around them, or on their lines. 
If you are performing maintenance on a 
safety device assembly, around it, or on 
its line, remove the safety device.

Seatbelt

Seat belt buckle

Seat belt height adjuster
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9-1289

Seatbelt

Diagnostic Information and Procedures

Diagnosis Instructions

General equipment

Name

Visual Inspection

Visual check table

Mechanical Electrical

Fuse
Line
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9-1290

Seatbelt

List of fault symptoms

Symptom Possible point of failure Recommended Measures

Line Refer to: The diagnostic 
process for the driver's seat 
belt warning light does not 
light up 

Line Refer to: The diagnostic 
process for the driver's seat 
belt warning light keeps on

Line
Refer to: The diagnostic 
process for the passenger's 
seat belt warning light does not 
light up

Line Refer to: The diagnostic 
process for the passenger's 
seat belt warning light keeps 
on
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9-1291

Seatbelt

The diagnostic process for the driver’s seat belt warning light does not light up 

Test condition Details/results/measures

 Fuse rated capacity: FS01 (10A), FS06 (20A), FS14 
(10A)

1

17

16

I29

32

ON
T.S

23,24,28

LFX60-SM-09501

 Standard voltage: 11 ~ 14 V 
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9-1292

Seatbelt

Test condition Details/results/measures

1

17

16

I29

2532

OFF
T.S

LFX60-SM-09502

1

2

S02
ON

T.S

LFX60-SM-09503

 Standard voltage: 11 ~ 14 V

1

2

S02OFF
T.S

LFX60-SM-09504
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9-1293

Seatbelt

Test condition Details/results/measures

1

2

S02
OFF

T.S

LFX60-SM-09505

 Refer to the replacement of instrument cluster 
assembly
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9-1294

Seatbelt

The diagnostic process for the driver’s seat belt warning light keeps on 

Test condition Details/results/measures

 Refer to the replacement of belt buckle

1

2

S02OFF
T.S

LFX60-SM-09506

 Refer to the replacement of instrument cluster 
assembly
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9-1295

Seatbelt

The diagnostic process for the passenger’s seat belt warning light does not light up 

Test condition Details/results/measures

 Fuse rated capacity: FS01 (10A), FS06 (20A), FS14 
(10A)

1

17

16

I29

32

ON
T.S

23,24,28

LFX60-SM-09501

 Standard voltage: 11 ~ 14 V 
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9-1296

Seatbelt

Test condition Details/results/measures

1

17

16

I29

2532

OFF
T.S

LFX60-SM-09502

1

2

S11
ON

T.S

LFX60-SM-01580

S11.

 Standard voltage: 11 ~ 14 V

1

2

S11OFF
T.S

LFX60-SM-01581

S11.
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9-1297

Seatbelt

Test condition Details/results/measures

1

2

S11
OFF

T.S

LFX60-SM-01582

S11.

1

17

16

I29
14

32

OFF
T.S

1

2

S11

LFX60-SM-01410

S11.

detecting); if belt not fastened, signal lamp on; if 
belt fastened, signal lamp off.

detecting), signal lamp off.
 Standard value: signal lamp off if no occupant 

detecting.
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9-1298

Seatbelt

Test condition Details/results/measures

 Refer to: Replacement of instrument cluster 
assembly
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9-1299

Seatbelt

The diagnostic process for the passenger’s seat belt warning light keeps on

Test condition Details/results/measures

S11.

 Refer to: Replacement of belt buckle

detecting); if belt not fastened, signal lamp on; if 
belt fastened, signal lamp off.

detecting), signal lamp off.
 Standard value: signal lamp off if no occupant 

detecting.
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9-1300

Seatbelt

Test condition Details/results/measures

1

2

S11OFF
T.S

LFX60-SM-01581

S11.

 Refer to: Replacement of instrument cluster 
assembly
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9-1301

Seatbelt

Removal and Installation

Replacement of front seat belt buckle

Removal
1. Remove the front seat belt buckle.

 
Note:

Disconnect the battery negative terminal, wait for 90s at least and then continue operation.
 Refer to: Replacement of front row seat assembly.

LFX60-SM-09007

 

 

Installation
1. Install the front seat belt buckle.

 
 Refer to: Replacement of front row seat assembly.
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9-1302

Seatbelt

Replacement of rear seat belt buckle assembly

Removal
1. Remove the rear seat belt buckle assembly.

 refer to:Replacement of the rear seat cushion.

LFX60-SM-09009

 

 

Installation
1. Install the rear seat belt buckle assembly.
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9-1303

Seatbelt

Replacement of front seat belt assembly

Removal
1. Remove the front seat belt assembly.

 
Note:

Disconnect the battery negative terminal, wait for 90s at least and then continue operation.
 Refer to the replacement of B pillar lower 

decorative panel.

LFX60-SM-09010

 

LFX60-SM-09011
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9-1304

Seatbelt

LFX60-SM-09012

 

LFX60-SM-09013

 

LFX60-SM-09014
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9-1305

Seatbelt

Installation

 
 refer to:Replacement of the lower trim panel of 

B-pillar.
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9-1306

Seatbelt

Replacement of front seat belt adjuster

Removal
1. Remove the front seat belt adjuster.

 refer to:Replacement of the upper trim panel of 
B-pillar.

LFX60-SM-09015

 

 

Installation
1. Install the front seat belt adjuster.

 
 refer to:Replacement of the upper trim panel of 

B-pillar.
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9-1307

Seatbelt

Replacement of rear seat belt assembly

Removal
1. Remove the rear seat belt assembly.

 Refer to the replacement of C pillar lower 
decorative panel.

LFX60-SM-09016

 

LFX60-SM-09017
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9-1308

Seatbelt

LFX60-SM-09018

 
 

Installation
1. Install the rear seat belt assembly.

 
 Refer to the replacement of C pillar lower 

decorative panel.

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92

WWW.DIGITALKHODRO.COM 021 62 99 92 92




